

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT

Field Office MiMaRoPa Region 1680 F.T. Benitez corner Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION - 2nd EXTENSION

		RFQ No.: 2024-07-0748 NP-SVP
		Date: October 7, 2024
Company Name	Ø.	
Company Address		
Contact Person		
Contact No.		
Email Address	78 10 10 10 10 10	
Company TIN		
Paratria de la marca	<u>Z</u>	
PhilGEPS Reg. No.		
Sir/Madam:		
expenses for the good		charges, VAT or other applicable taxes, and other incidental dicate information could be basis for non-compliance. Also, ures and/or samples, if applicable.
	anufacturer, distributor, or agent in rized certification to this effect.	the Philippines for goods listed in Annex A, please attach in your
PhilGEPS Certificate in accordance with t Omnibus Sworn State	e, latest income/Business Tax Re the attached format marked as A	usiness Permit, Mayor's Permit, PCAB License (if applicable), sturn and a notarized or unnotarized Omnibus Sworn Statement nnex B. If awarded, please submit immediately the duly notarized notarized. The Certificate of Platinum Membership maybe HILGEPS Registration Number.
1680 F.T. Benitez cor October 14, 2024 (Me	ner Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila <u>or</u> onday). Quotations submitted to di	nnex A to DSWD MIMAROPA Region -BAC Secretariat at 2nd Floor email to: maaluz@dswd.gov.ph not later than 5:00 PM on fferent email address(es) as stated above shall not be considered for the title of the Project using this format: [RFQ Number], [Deadline]
		Very truly ours,
		HARVY E CALABIO
		Administrative Officer V Procurement Section Head
Terms and Condition	ns:	Procurement Section Head
1. Award shall be m	ade on per: litem basis	x total quoted price lot basis
2. Price Validity sha	Il be valid until: One Hundred Twent	y (120) Calendar days
Services shall be	delivered on: within 30-45 CD upon re	celpt of approved Purchase Order
 Place of Delivery Terms of Paymer 		OPA 1680 FT. Benitez, cor. Malvar, Malate, Manila
The same of the sa		andable Accounts Payable- Advice to Debit Account)
Account Name:	The transport of the first out that the first the product of the district and the first the first the first the	Account Number :
Bank Name:	d Bank of the Bhillianings associate	Branch:
6. Liquidated Dama	d Bank of the Philippines accounts ges/Penalty: In case of failur	e to make full delivery within the time specified above,
		ast equal to one-tenth of one percent (0.001) of the cost of
Company of the Compan	the state of the s	Il be imposed. Once the cumulative amount of liquidated
		of contract, the Procuring Entity may rescind or terminate action and remedies available under the circumstances.
	indicate brand, model and country of	
In case of disorer	pancy between unit cost and total cost	
9. Please indicate w		Dhillianing Covernment Floring
		e Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System Ite at www. philgeps.gov.ph to register"
Made	Anthomy A Luz	
	Authony A. Luz mement Officer	Signature Over Printed Name
	5111 to 07 loc. 24052	(Supplier)



DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT

Field Office MiMaRoPa Region 1680 F.T. Benitez corner Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila

RFQ No.: 2024-07-0748A Date: (should be filled up by supplier) Company Name MOP: NP-SVP Company Address Contact Person Contact No. Email Address Company TIN PhilGEPS Reg. No. Bidder's Specifications (Please fill out the specifications in the space provided)

NOTE: Supplier must state here either the statement of compliance either "COMPLY" or "NOT COMPLY", Failure to indicate information could be basis for non-compliance" Unit Cost Total Cost Qty. Unit Activity: SLP Booth Materials for Information Caravan & Trade Fair Participation Delivery Venue: SLP Office, DSWD FO MIMAROPA 1680 FT, Benitez, cor. Delivery Date: within 30-45 calendar days upon receipt of approved Purchase Order Contact Person: Jean Connery S. Ceralde, Project Development Officer II -09386006020 Collapsible/Foldable Wooden Booth piece Size is 7ft height and 4 ft width Sintra board mounted on wood 1 *See attached photo 5 Layer Collapsible/Foldable Wooden Shelves Size: 5ft height X 1.67ft width 2 4 piece *See attached photo Wooden Standee/Easel Material: High-quality pine easel, Weight: about 3kg Size: freely adjustable, can be stretched up to 1.6 M Maximum frame limit: frame height 90 cm 8 3 piece Polishing: Polished by professional polishing machine, smooth surface, no barb Feature: No denaturation in humid environment, acid proof, moisture-proof, anti-corrosion, windproof >>>NOTHING FOLLOWS TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT Thirty One Thousand Four Hundred Pesos Only Note: Please specify brand model/origin. (Php 31,400.00) PAGE 1 OF 1 Purchase and delivery of SLP Regional Office Booth Materials for Information Caravan and Trade Fair participation PURPOSE PR No.: 2024-07-0748A VAT Non-VAT (Signature over printed name)

IMPORTANT: The winning bidder MUST SIGN the original copy of Purchase Order (P.O.) at DSWD FO MIMAROPA Region, Procurement Unit within three (3) days from the date advance copy was served thru fax. FAILURE to show up and sign the original P.O. means the bidder is not interested and will be ground for suspension or blacklisting in DSWD's future biddings.





Sulong Kabuhayan, tungo sa Pagyabong!